

**S.T.05(09)2019**

**R. No.75/19**

**Order No.16 Dated 15-11-2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.1.

Sole accused namely Fate @ Fatema Sardar on CB is present by filing a hazira.

Ld P.P in-charge and Ld advocate for the accused are present.

Witness Khokan Sanpui is examined in full and Cross-examined in part as P.W.1.

During examination written complaint dated 04-03-16 is marked as **Exhibit-1** (With objection).

Signature of P.W.1 on the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit-1/1**.

Deferred cross-examination of P.W.1 as per prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

To 20-01-2023 for further evidence of P.W.1.

Ld. P.P in-charge is directed to take necessary steps for causing appearance of witness.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.