

S.T.05(09)2019
R No.75 of 2019

Order No.18 dated 17-03-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in-charge and Ld advocate for the accused are present.

Further cross-examination of P.W.1 Khokan Sanpui is examined in full and discharged.

To 07-06-2023 for evidence of C.S.W.2.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to cause appearance of C.S.W. 2 on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

F.T.C.8, Alipore

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.