

S.T. - 05(09)19
C.I.S.-75/19

Order No.20 dated 11-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.2.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in-charge and Ld advocate for the accused are present.

Examination-in-chief of witness Moajem Sanpui has been completed and deferred cross-examination as P.W.2 and discharged.

To 17-10-2023 for further cross-examination of P.W.2.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.