

**S.T.05(09)2019 CIS 75 of 2019**  
**CNR WBSP04-000549-2017**  
**J.O Code :- WB00993**

Order no.25 dated 20-09-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.  
Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
Ld P.P in-charge is present.  
One witness namely Tanuja Sanpui has appeared today.  
She is examined as P.W.4 and is released after cross-examination.  
To 08-01-2025 for taking evidence of C.S.W.4 and C.S.W.5.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.