

S.T.05(09)2019 CIS 75 of 2019
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.31 dated 27-10-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the I/O S.I Suman Das.
Sole accused on court bail is present with her Ld advocate.
Ld P.P in-charge is present.
No witness is present and no S/R received.

I fix up another date for evidence of the I/O.

The Officer-in-charge Jibantala P.S. is directed to inform the I.O S.I Suman Das who had investigated the instant case being Jibantala P.S. Case No.120 of 2016 dated 04-03-2016 to remain present before this court on the next date fixed.

The S.P Baruipur P.D is also requested to oversee that the I.O remains present before this court on the next date.

Copy of this order be sent to the S.P. Baruipur Police District through the email being baruipurpolice@gmail.com and also to the O.C. Jibantala P.S. through the email being jibantalaps@gmail.com.

To 09-12-2025 for evidence of the I/O.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.