

S.T.05(09)2019 CIS 75 of 2019
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.33 dated 15-012026

Today is fixed for evidence of the I/O S.I Suman Das.
Sole accused on court bail is present with her Ld advocate.
Ld P.P in-charge is not present.
No witness is present.

It was submitted by the Ld advocate for the accused that the Ld PP in-charge had fallen ill and when contacted had informed him that he would not be able to attend court today.

To 11-03-2026 for evidence of the I/O S.I Suman Das.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.