

**S.T.05(09)2019 CIS 75 of 2019**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000549-2017**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.34 dated 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is absent.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

It is intimated to the Court by the Ld. Defence Counsel that the Ld. P.P in-charge Sri Subir Kumar Das got expired.

No witness is present.

In view of the said intimation by the Ld. Defence Counsel matter is hereby adjourned with request to Ld. Chief P.P, Alipore to do the needful for appointment of fresh P.P in-charge to conduct the trial of the case which is on the fag end.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chief P.P, Alipore for information and doing the needful.

Issue fresh summons upon the I.O accordingly.

To 13-05-2026 for evidence of I.O.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.